has determined that it is in the best interest of the Municipalities and the County that such 
refunding be undertaken. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. AUTHORIZATION OF BONDS - PURPOSE.  Bonds of the County, aggregating 
the principal sum of not to exceed Six Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,600,000) (the 
"Refunding Bonds") shall be issued and sold pursuant to the provisions of Act 34, and other 
applicable statutory provisions, for the purpose of refunding all or part of the Prior Bonds; 
subject, however, to adjustment as described under "DECREASE IN AGGREGATE AMOUNT